NLC India Limited



('Navratna' - Government of India Enterprise)
Registered Office: No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010.
Corporate Office: Block-1, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu.

te Office: Block-1, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Na CIN: L93090TN1956GOI003507, Website: www.nlcindia.in email: cosec@nlcindia.in, Phone: 044- 28369139.



Lr.No.Secy/Reg.30 of LODR/2023

Dt. 16.02.2023

To
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

To The BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: NLCINDIA Scrip Code: 513683.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR) - Compliance Reg.

In terms of Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform the following:

- ➤ NLC India Ltd, through its Joint Venture Company Neyveli Uttar Pradesh Power Ltd. (NUPPL) is in the process of setting up of 1980 MW (3 x 660 MW) Coal based Thermal Power Project at Ghatampur, Kanpur Dist., Uttar Pradesh (UP). With allocation order issued by Ministry of Power (Dt: 15.02.2023), entire Power of 1980 MW has been now tied up with Uttar Pradesh (1487.28 MW) and Assam (492.72 MW). The erection and commissioning activities of the project are in advanced stage.
- NLC India Ltd, has also planned to setup another Coal based Pit Head Thermal Power Project of 2400 MW (3 x 800 MW) at Talabira, Jharsuguda Dist., Odisha. For this project also, entire power has been tied up with Ministry of Power's Power Allocation Order dated 15.02.2023 (Tamil Nadu 1500 MW, Union Territory of Pondicherry 100 MW, Kerala 400 MW and Odisha 400 MW). A Single package EPC Tender for this project has already been floated and techno commercial evaluation of bids are in advanced stage of completion.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully For NLC India Limited